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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Mt
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ATOMT * SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 2 WY 11 ROD05
Before Administ: tive Judges:
G. Paul Bollwerk, 111, Chairman

Dr. James H. Carpenter
Dr. Peter A. Morris

SERVED MAY 11 n@2

In the Matter of Docket No. 50=348«CivpP
50«364~CivP

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
ASLBP No, 91-626-02~CivP
(Joseph M Farley Nuclear
Plant, Unacs 1 and 2) May 8, 1992

(Adopting Traéeg¥?;t Corrections
for Evidentiary Hearing Sessions Conducted
on February 11«14, 18+22, 1992)

In response to the Board's February 24, 1992 order,
Alabama Power Cumpany and the NRC staff on March 5 and 6,
respectively, submitted proposed corrections to the
transcript for the evidentiary hearing sessions Peld un
February 11-14, 18-22, 1992, After reviewing tlo partiecs'
proposed corrections and the transcript itself, we adopt the
revisions set forth in the appendix to this order, with the
following caveat,

These corrections in the appendix earmarked with an
asterisk (*) were identified by the Board during its
transcript review. If either party has any objection to

these Board-designated corrections, it should advise us in

writing by May 15, 1992. Absent any exception filed by the






AFVPENRDIX




264
153

379
430
431
433
435
436

437

437

445

445

450

462+

1-2

11, 18

13

a5

13

14
20

18

21
14-20

Change "Aneil" tc “Anil®

Change "5348/87+~25% and 5364/87~
25" to "S50-348/87-25 and 50~
J64/87-25"

Delete “"rate"

Change "end~line" to "in-line"
Change "en.~line" to "in-line"
Change "end~line" to "“in-line"
Change "equipment" to "tape"

Change "treatable" to
"shrinkable"

Crange "and" to "at ~«"

Change "different" to
"difference"

Change "Executive Legal
Dirvctor" to "General rnunsel®

Change "Weismann" to "Weisman"
Exciiange should read:
JUDGE BOLLWEKK., All right.

MR. MILLER: But with that
stipulation, it's agreed by the
parties that thore will be no
objection to it coming into
evidence. I'll provide 6
copies. I've just marked the
top cne with 96 and ask you if
you would marX the others.

JUDGE BOLLWERK: All right,
APCo Exhibit No. 96 has been
marked for identification; let
the record reflect that.

Change "“7808 and an 8010" to
"78~-08 and an 80-10"
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685

685

685

689

690
707

713

715

719

743

769+

TEO*

785

785
788%
788%

19

11

15

19

23

19

3

25

16

24

18

21

22

Should be Witness Shemaski
respording

Shot:ld be Witness Shemaski
responding

Should be Vitness Sheraski
responding

Should be Witness Shemaski
respending

csould be Witness Shemaski
©osp “ding

wafi@  “thermal ~ouples" to
“thermocouples"

Change "Otis" te "Uldis"

Remove comma after
“temperatures"

Insert "Q" -~ this is part of a
guestion which continues through
page 714 line 10

Change "activated" to "accident"
Change "date" to "data"

Change "pretrial" to "prefiled"
Change "“JUDGE BOLLWERK: Judge
Morris, just" to "JUDGE MORRIS:
Just"

Change "as to what's" to "so
that it's"

~hange "Executive Legal
Director" to "General Counsel"

Change "Weismanu" to "Weisman"
Change "8-~310-87" to "9-30-87"

Add "962" under identified
colunmn



Page
793

fol. 797,
Test. p. 19

821+
822

837w
843

843

856

863
864
864
864
864
872
874
879
883

900

904
911
921

921

15

12

B

19

25

12-13

23

18-19
18
21

11

21

10

25

Change "Offender" to "Vendor"

Change "Question 11" to
"Question 8"

Change "are" to "ou:r"

Change "ground~to=~" to
"grounded"

Change "sink" to "“zinc"

Change "thread of" to "threaded"
and "metal" to “"nipple"

Change "metal" to "nipple"

Insert "not" at the end of the
line

Change "ruutes" to "“"revisions"
Change "hardwire" to "“"hardware"
Delete "and fire"

Change "hardwire" to "hardware"
Change "hardwire" to "hardware"
Change "or Wyle" to "for Farley"
Change "“turbine" to "tubing"
Change "say" to "see"

Change "tie~in cost" to "time
response"

Change "original"® to "a
reascnable"

Change "adopt" to "drop"
Change "modes" to "notes"

Change "how did Ben close" to
"had it been closed"

Change "him" to "then"



928
9137
944
985
958
962+

965

965
967
978

979
979
982

982

987

987
988
988

992

992+

23
14
22

18

21

13

16

16

16

16
22
25

12

correction

Change "Kinney" to "McKinney"
Change "set" to "sat"

Change "know" to "note"
Change “"V-~type" to "VTIP®
Change "V~type" to "VTIpP“

Change "were received" to "werc
ideantified and received"

Change "Executive Legal
Director" to "General Counsel"

Change "Weismann" to "Weisman"
Change "“1195" to "1194"

Change "JUDGE BOLLWERK" to MR.
HANCOCK"™

Change "limiter" to "Limitorque"
Change "marke" to "mark"

Change "that that" to "“that
there"

Change "greater than" to
"greater voltage drop than"

Change ‘“with the" to "with
thread"

Change "break-in" to "Raychenm"
Change "break-in" to "Raychem"

Change "break-out in" to "break~-
o4t and"

This is a continuation of Judge
Bollwerk's statement, Nelete
"MR. HANCOCK"

Change "JUDGE BOLLWERK" to "MR.
HANCOCK"



992+

1005
1007+

1012
1018
1022

1030

1033

1033
1044
1044
1046
1049

1053
1054

1066
1031
1083
1084
1092w
1095

14

16
17

24
23
23

13
18
19
25
11

20
19

14

19
22
22

Change "Mk. HANCOCK" to "“JUDGE
BOLLWERK"

Change “power" to "powder"

Change "JUDGE BOLLWERK" to “MR.
BACHMANN"

Change "spliced" to "specified"
Change "links" to "“lengths"
Change "as we moved fittings
that wvere used before" to "as wve
used fittings that weren't used
before"

Change "Section III.9.5% to
"Section 3.9.5"

“hange "type of what" to "“type
is what"

Change "end-line" to "in-line"
Change "past" to "shorts"
Change "past" to "shorts"
Change "39%" to "30"

Change "RECROSS~EXAMINATION" to
"CROSS~EXAMINATION"

Change "“over a" to "“of our"

Change "“MR. MILLER" to "MR,
BACHMANN"

Change "EB" to "“2BE"

Change "table" to "cable"
Change "“table" to "cable"
Change "tables" to “cables"
Change "“or" to "by"

Change "is it" to "it is"



1102
1105
1108

1124
1128
1149

1165
1165

1171+
1176

1202

1202
1204

1214
1215
1216

1217
1217

1219

1220

20
11
13

22

14

12

18

21

21

20

10

15

Change "84-437" to “84-47"
Change "50.59" to "50.49"

Change "acceptable" to
"unacceptabie"

Change "D" to "G.E."
Change "IEO's" to "IEN's"

Change “increasing as" to
"increasing or"

Change "punching" to "quenching"

Change "pull-down" to ‘“cool
down"

Change "more" to "Board"

Change "a Arrhenius" to
“Arrhenjius"®
Change "Executive Legal

Director” to "General Counsel"
Change "Weismann" to "Weisman"

Under "Recross" listing change
"1282" to "1281"

Change "hour" to "IR"
Change "195" to "95"

Change "excessive" to
"extensive"

Change "S&L" to "SNL"

Change "“WITNESS JOHNSON" to
"WITNESS JONES"

Change "“JUDGE CARPENTER" to
"WITNESS JONES"

Change "“JUDGE CARPENTER" to
"WITNESS JONES"




1220+
1221

1222
1224

1224

1232

1236

1239

1247
1248

1249
1256+
1259+
1262
1267

1270

1277

1278
1278
1279

24

13

20

21

24
15

12
14
20

24

1, 4, 6
14
10

Chancae "no" to "not"

Change "JUDGE CARFENTER" to
"WITNESS JONES"

Change "the" to "then"

Change " 'rather’ (it was" to
“'rather it was"

Change "opinion, the" to
“opinion, ' the"

Change "Fed Red" to "Fed Reg"

Change "conclusion" to
“"concluding"

Change "this was plant to safe"
to "this plant was safe"

Change "said" to "say"

Change "have went to that" to
"have taken that"

Change "document" to “"equipment"
Change "year" to "years"
Change "USC 2206" to "UJS 2.206"
Change "plan" to "plant"

Change "ask me every phrase" to
“or may 1 rephrase"

Change "after the" to "after
leaving the"

Change "I can state" to "I
cannot state"

Change "II" to "2%
Change "thinking" to "think"

Change "on" to “of"



1279

1281

1290
1291

1302

1304

Line(s) Ccorrection

25 Change “particular" to
"particularly"

20 Change "Noonan as" to "“Noonan
was"

24 Change "that in" to "that is"

20 Change "different on that" t»
"different than that"

16 Change "vice-presidente" to
"vice~president"

16 Change "goes" to "gets"









